508329753 01/11/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8376948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY LAURENCE MONK	01/11/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONK STICKS S.R.O.	
Street Address:	NA SUMAVE 1521/1, SMICHOV, 150 00 PRAHA 5	
City:	PRAGUE	
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D940449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9494501750

Email: dstout@patlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: STOUT, UXA & BUYAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 23172 PLAZA POINTE DRIVE, SUITE 110

Address Line 2: ATTN: DONALD E. STOUT

Address Line 4: LAGUNA HILLS, CALIFORNIA 92653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K-3385
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD E. STOUT
SIGNATURE:	/Donald E. Stout/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed US Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508329753 REEL: 066102 FRAME: 0150

Docket: K-3385

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

STOUT, UXA & BUYAN, LLP Donald E. Stout 23172 Plaza Pointe Drive, Suite 110 Laguna Hills, CA 92653

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeremy Laurence Monk, an individual residing in Prague, Czech Republic, hereinafter Assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Number D940,449 S, issued January 11, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Monk Sticks s.r.o., a private limited liability company of the Czech Republic, hereinafter called Assignee, having a place of business at Na Sumave 1521/1, Smichov, 150 00 Praha 5, Prague, Czech Republic (Company ID number: 19880405), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said patent, and any reissues thereof, and Assignor hereby does covenant that it has full right so to do and agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives any and all facts known to Assignor regarding said patent whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said patent.

Further, Assignor does covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed which is unknown to said Assignee has been made to others by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 066102 FRAME: 0151

Docket: K-3385

: Assign	nment is effective s	s of the execution date bel	OW.
cuted ti	his <u>//</u> day of _	Tamang_	, 2924
AS	SIGNOR – JERE!	MY LAURENCE MONK	
	7.2	p tillingumen	
AS	SIGNEE - MONK	STICKS S.R.O.	
Pris	1 ted Name	9 %	ren '
	Townsell	2	
Titl	e		

PATENT REEL: 066102 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 01/11/2024